20231116000336410 1/2 \$25.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/16/2023 11:29:16 AM FILED/CERT

IN THE COUNTY	COUNTY SMALL CLAIMS COURT STATE
OF !	<u>labama</u>
1 ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION Plaintiff,	Civil Action No.: SM16-000179
vs.	
Trina Cunningham Defendant.	SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, 1st Franklin Financial Corporation, and states that the amounts set forth in the Judgment of this case has been paid-in-full to the satisfaction of the Judgment Creditor. The Clerk of Court, therefore, is authorized and directed to mark the docket of this case as "Satisfied and Paid-in Full."

Authorized Representative of 1st FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION 2631 Pelham Parkway Peiham, AL 35124 205-621-5846

Respectfully submitted,

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned representative of the Plaintiff certifies that Plaintiff has served a copy of this Satisfaction of Judgment via Regular United States Mail upon the following party at the address listed below:

Trina Cunningham 1009 Pine Valley Drive Toccoa, Geogia 30577

Respectfully submitted,

Authorized Representative of

1ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Plaintiff

Plaintiff

11/09/2023

Date

4668-1175

AVSO312

ALABAMA JUDICIAL DATA CENTER COUNTY SHELBY CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT

SM 2016 000179.00

HON. JOHN H ALSBROOKS

SHELBY IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

COUNTY

TRINA CUNNINGHAM FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORP VS

20231116000336410 2/2 \$25.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/16/2023 11:29:16 AM FILED/CERT

PLAINTIFF:

1ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL CORP PO BOX 1060 ,AL 35124-0000 PELHAM

I, MARY H. HARRIS , CLERK OF THE ABOVE NAMED COURT HEREBY

CERTIFY THAT ON 10/25/2016 PLAINTIFF, 1ST FRANKLIN FINANCIAL RECOVERED OF DEFENDANT IN SAID COURT A JUDGMENT WITHOUT WAIVER OF EXEMPTIONS FOR THE \$660.37 DOLLARS PLUS \$60.00 DOLLARS COURT COSTS, AND SUM OF

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY(S) OF RECORD WAS: THAT THE

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS DATE 10/26/2016

HARRIS CLERK: MARY

P.O. BOX 1810 35051 -COLUMBIANA ${f AL}$ (205)669-3760

WEBSITE: HTTP://18JC.ALACOURT.GOV

OPERATOR: WER

10/26/2016 PREPARED:

> 20161123000431190 1/1 \$15.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 11/23/2016 10:44:12 AM FILED/CERT

DEFENDANT

PARTY'S ATTORNEY:

CUNNINGHAM TRINA C/O SHELBY CO BOE 235 SAMFORD STREET MONTEVALLO ,AL

35115-0000